

SC 355/2023
STATE
Vs.
RAKSHA W/O SH GADOO
FIR No. 428/2022
PS: (Mukherji Nagar)

05.11.2024

Present: Sh. J.S. Malik, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Satish Kumar, A/R of the complainant company
alongwith Sh. Adib Mustafa Khan, AGM (Legal) and Sh.
Vaibhav Gupta, Manager (Legal) of the
complainant/TPDDL.
Accused is stated to be in JC.
Kumari Beena Devi, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Matter is listed for arguments on application for grant of
bail, which has been moved on behalf of the accused Raksha.

Heard on the bail application as well as case file perused.

It is stated on behalf of the applicant/accused that accused
has forget the date of appearance due to which she could not appear
before the Court. It is further stated that accused shall appear before the
Court on each and every date of hearing and she will be more careful in
future. Accordingly, bail may be granted to the accused.

Per contra, bail application is opposed by the Ld. Addl. PP
for the State.

**Considering the circumstances and in the interest of justice,
accused is warned to be more cautious in future and accordingly, she is
admitted to bail on furnishing the bail bond and the surety bond of Rs.
10,000/-.**

With these observations, application stands disposed of.

Be listed for PE on date already fixed i.e. 28.11.2024.

**In the meanwhile, witnesses be also summoned for the
NDOH.**

**(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
05.11.2024**