

18 SC 355/2023
STATE Vs. RAKSHA W/O SH GADOO
FIR No.428/2022
(Mukherji Nagar)

14/07/2025

Present: Sh. Ravi Kumar, Ld.Subs. Adll PP for the State.
Sh. Satish Kumar, AR for the complainant company
along with Sh. Vaibhav Gupta, Manager(Legal) and
Ms. Mansha, Assistant Manager(Legal) for the
complainant company/ TPDDL.
Accused Raksha is present.
Ms.K.N. Meena Devi, Ld.Counsel for accused.
Sh. Sanjay Hudda, Ld. LADC for the accused persons.
Ms. Asha Jyoti Arya, Ld. LAC for accused persons.
SI Pradeep Kumar in person.
HC Pankaj is absent.

Both the counsels i.e. Sh. Sanjay Hudda, Ld. LADC and
Ms. Asha Jyoti Arya, Ld. LAC, who have engaged by accused persons
earlier have requested that they be discharged from the present case as
the accused persons have engage private counsel.

In view of the same, Sh. Sanjay Hudda, Ld. LADC and Ms.
Asha Jyoti Arya, Ld. LAC are discharged from the present case.

SI Pradeep Kumar sought some time to file detailed report
regarding the original documents.

At request, one opportunity is granted to SI Pradeep Kumar.

HC Pankaj be summoned afresh for next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **23.08.2025**.

Copy of order be given dasti to Ld.LADC & Ld.LAC.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/14/07/2025