

9 SC 355/2023
STATE Vs. RAKSHA W/O SH GADOO
FIR No. 428/2022
PS (Mukherji Nagar)

13.10.2025

Present: Ms. Yogita Kaushik, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for the state.
Sh. Satish Kumar, A/R of the complainant company
Sh. Vaibhav Manager (Legal) of the complainant/TPDDL.
Ms. Mansha, Assistant Manager (Legal) of the complainant/TPDDL.
IO HC Pankaj in person.
Ms. Reeta Kumari, Ld. Proxy counsel for the accused
Accused in person.

Record perused.

Documents not filed. It is stated by the IO that they are not traceable. Duplicate copies of the original documents are filed, same are taken on record.

Let witnesses Chet Ram, Naresh Kumar, Devender Sharma and Gaurav be summoned for the NDOH.

Be put up for PE on 05.12.2025.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
13.10.2025